Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



05/28/2013

103658713

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	William S. Haas	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
) (Name: THINHEAT LLC
10398201 Gray	Individual(s)	Street Address: 4615 Ducharme Avenue City: Bartonville State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 61607 Individual(s) Citizenship
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing THINHEAT Filing Date - August 23, 2004	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,437,610 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
, '	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William S. Haas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Street Address: 4615 Ducharme Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Bartonville	8. Payment Information:
•	State: Illinois Zip: 61607	,
	Phone Number: (309) 697-6863	
	Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: colcomm@att.net	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: William & /V	May 16, 2013
	Signature	Date
	William S. Haas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TM

USPTO

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA.

22313-1450



May, 16, 2013

I hereby transfer on this date all rights and ownership of the following listed Trademark to:

THINHEAT LLC

4615 Ducharme Avenue

Bartonville, Illinois 61607

TRADEMARK

THINHEAT

Reg. No. 3,437,610

Filing Date August 23, 2004

William & Haas

5-16-2013

William S. Haas

05-20-2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 05/09/2013